Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2019 No. 489

EXITING THE EUROPEAN UNION
OFFICIAL STATISTICS

The UK Statistics (Amendment
etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019

Sift requirements satisfied 7th February 2019
Made - - - - 6th March 2019
Laid before Parliament 7th March 2019

Coming into force in accordance with regulation 1

THE UK STATISTICS (AMENDMENT
ETC.) (EU EXIT) REGULATIONS 2019

PART 1

Introduction

Citation and commencement
PART 2
Amendments to primary legislation
Amendment of the Statistics and Registration Service Act 2007
Amendment of the Data Protection Act 2018
PART 3

Amendments to subordinate legislation

Amendment of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015

Amendment of the Electricity Supplier Obligations (Amendment &
Excluded Electricity) Regulations 2015

Amendment of the Concession Contracts Regulations 2016
Amendment of the Utilities Contracts Regulations 2016



_‘
COoXTIANDB LW =

—_ = =
AW N ==

—_
9,

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.

27.
28.

29.
30.

31.

Document Generated: 2023-06-05
Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

PART 4

Amendment and revocation of retained direct EU legislation

Amendment and revocation of retained direct EU legislation
Signature

SCHEDULE 1 — Retained EU regulations and EU decisions to be revoked

Council Decision 72/279/EEC of 31 July 1972 setting up a...

Council Regulation (EEC) No 3037/90 of 9 October 1990 on...

Council Regulation (EEC) No 696/93 of 15 March 1993 on...

Council Decision 93/704/EC of 30 November 1993 on the creation...
Council Regulation (EC) No 2744/95 of 27 November 1995 on...

Council Regulation (EC) No 577/98 of 9 March 1998 on...

Council Regulation (EC) No 1165/98 of 19 May 1998 concerning...
Council Regulation (EC) No 2533/98 of 23 November 1998 concerning...
Council Regulation (EC) No 530/1999 of 9 March 1999 concerning...
Commission Regulation (EC) No 1225/1999 of 27 May 1999 concerning...
Commission Regulation (EC) No 1227/1999 of 28 May 1999 concerning...
Commission Regulation (EC) No 1228/1999 of 28 May 1999 concerning...
Commission Regulation (EC) No 1618/1999 of 23 July 1999 concerning...
Commission Regulation (EC) No 1726/1999 of 27 July 1999
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1924/1999 of 8 September 1999
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1925/1999 of 8 September 1999
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1575/2000 of 19 July 2000
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1578/2000 of 19 July 2000
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1626/2000 of 24 July 2000
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1897/2000 of 7 September 2000
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1916/2000 of 8 September 2000 on...
Commission Regulation (EC) No 586/2001 of 26 March 2001 on...
Commission Regulation (EC) No 606/2001 of 23 March 2001 on...
Commission Regulation (EC) No 1566/2001 of 12 July 2001
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EC) No 2163/2001 of 7 November 2001
concerning...

Commission Regulation (EC) No 29/2002 of 19 December 2001
amending...

Regulation (EC) No 1221/2002 of the European Parliament and of...
Commission Regulation (EC) No 1313/2002 of 19 July 2002
implementing...

Regulation (EC) No 1991/2002 of the European Parliament and of...
Commission Regulation (EC) No 2104/2002 of 28 November 2002
adapting...

Regulation (EC) No 2150/2002 of the European Parliament and of...



Document Generated: 2023-06-05
Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

32. Commission Regulation (EC) No 6/2003 of 30 December 2002
concerning...

33.  Regulation (EC) No 450/2003 of the European Parliament and of...

34. Regulation (EC) No 1059/2003 of the European Parliament and of...

35.  Regulation (EC) No 1177/2003 of the European Parliament and of...

36. Council Regulation (EC) No 1216/2003 of 7 July 2003 implementing...

37.  Council Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 1287/2003 of 15 July 2003...

38. Decision No 1608/2003/EC of the European Parliament and of the...

39. Commission Regulation (EC) No 1980/2003 of 21 October 2003
implementing...

40. Commission Regulation (EC) No 1981/2003 of 21 October 2003
implementing...

41. Commission Regulation (EC) No 1982/2003 of 21 October 2003
implementing...

42. Commission Regulation (EC) No 1983/2003 of 7 November 2003
implementing...

43. Regulation (EC) No 2257/2003 of the European Parliament and of...

44. Commission Regulation (EC) No 16/2004 of 6 January 2004
implementing...

45. Commission Regulation (EC) No 28/2004 of 5 January 2004
implementing...

46. Commission Regulation (EC) No 29/2004 of 8 January 2004 adopting...

47. Regulation (EC) No 48/2004 of the European Parliament and of...

48. Regulation (EC) No 138/2004 of the European Parliament and of...

49. Commission Regulation (EC) No 317/2004 of 23 February 2004 on...

50. Commission Decision 2004/452/EC of 29 April 2004 laying down a...

51.  Regulation (EC) No 501/2004 of the European Parliament and of...

52.  Commission Regulation (EC) No 574/2004 of 23 February 2004
amending...

53.  Commission Regulation (EC) No 642/2004 of 6 April 2004 on...

54. Regulation (EC) No 808/2004 of the European Parliament and of...

55.  Council Regulation (EC) No 1222/2004 of 28 June 2004 concerning...

56. Commission Regulation (EC) No 1829/2004 of 21 October 2004 adopting...

57. Commission Regulation (EC) No 13/2005 of 6 January 2005
implementing...

58. Commission Regulation (EC) No 109/2005 of 24 January 2005 on...

59. Commission Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 116/2005 of 26 January 2005...

60. Regulation (EC) No 184/2005 of the European Parliament and of...

61. Commission Regulation (EC) No 306/2005 of 24 February 2005
amending...

62. Commission Regulation (EC) No 384/2005 of 7 March 2005 adopting...

63. Commission Decision 2005/686/EC of 22 July 2005 granting derogations
to...

64. Commission Decision 2005/746/EC of 20 October 2005 amending
Decision 2004/452/EC...

65. Commission Regulation (EC) No 772/2005 of 20 May 2005 concerning...

66. Commission Regulation (EC) No 782/2005 of 24 May 2005 setting...

67. Commission Regulation (EC) No 783/2005 of 24 May 2005 amending...

68. Commission Regulation (EC) No 784/2005 of 24 May 2005 adopting...

69. Commission Regulation (EC) No 1099/2005 of 13 July 2005
implementing...

70. Regulation (EC) No 1158/2005 of the European Parliament and of...

71.  Regulation (EC) No 1161/2005 of the European Parliament and of...



Document Generated: 2023-06-05
Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

72.  Commission Regulation (EC) No 1445/2005 of 5 September 2005
defining...

73. Commission Regulation (EC) No 1446/2005 of 5 September 2005
adopting...

74. Regulation (EC) No 1552/2005 of the European Parliament and of...

75. Regulation (EC) No 1553/2005 of the European Parliament and of...

76. Commission Regulation (EC) No 1722/2005 of 20 October 2005 on...

77. Commission Regulation (EC) No 1737/2005 of 21 October 2005
amending...

78. Commission Regulation (EC) No 1738/2005 of 21 October 2005
amending...

79. Regulation (EC) No 1888/2005 of the European Parliament and of...

80. Commission Regulation (EC) No 198/2006 of 3 February 2006

implementing...

81. Commission Decision 2006/209/EC of 9 March 2006 granting derogations
to...

82. Commission Regulation (EC) No 315/2006 of 22 February 2006
implementing...

83. Commission Regulation (EC) No 341/2006 of 24 February 2006 adopting...
84. Commission Regulation (EC) No 601/2006 of 18 April 2006
implementing...
85. Commission Regulation (EC) No602/2006 of 18 April 2006 adapting
Regulation...
86. Commission Regulation (EC) No 676/2006 of 2 May 2006 amending...
87. Commission Regulation (EC) No 698/2006 of 5 May 2006 implementing...
88. Commission Regulation (EC) No 909/2006 of 20 June 2006 amending...
89. Commission Regulation (EC) No 1031/2006 of 4 July 2006 implementing...
90. Commission Regulation (EC) No 1502/2006 of 28 September 2006
implementing...
91. Commission Regulation (EC) No 1503/2006 of 28 September 2006
implementing...
92. Regulation (EC) No 1893/2006 of the European Parliament and of...
93. Regulation (EC) 1921/2006 of the European Parliament and of the...
94. Commission Regulation (EC) No 105/2007 of 1 February 2007 amending...
95. Commission Regulation (EC) No 215/2007 of 28 February 2007 on...
96. Commission Regulation (EC) No 224/2007 of 1 March 2007 amending...
97. Commission Regulation (EC) No 332/2007 of 27 March 2007 on...
98. Commission Regulation (EC) No 425/2007 of 19 April 2007
implementing...
99. Commission Decision 2007/439/EC of 25 June 2007 amending Decision
2004/452/EC...
100. Regulation (EC) No 458/2007 of the European Parliament and of...
101. Commission Regulation (EC) No 656/2007 of 14 June 2007 amending...
102. Commission Regulation (EC) No 657/2007 of 14 June 2007
implementing...
103.  Commission Decision 2007/678/EC of 16 October 2007 amending
Decision 2004/452/EC...
104. Regulation (EC) No 716/2007 of the European Parliament and of...
105. Commission Regulation (EC) No 833/2007 of 16 July 2007 ending...
106. Commission Regulation (EC) No 847/2007 of 18 July 2007 implementing...
107. Regulation (EC) No 862/2007 of the European Parliament and of...
108. Commission Regulation (EC) No 1304/2007 of 7 November 2007
amending...



Document Generated: 2023-06-05
Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

109. Commission Regulation (EC) No 1322/2007 of 12 November 2007
implementing...

110. Regulation (EC) No 1372/2007 of the European Parliament and of...

111.  Regulation (EC) No 1445/2007 of the European Parliament and of...

112. Commission Regulation (EC) No 10/2008 of 8 January 2008
implementing...

113.  Commission Regulation (EC) No 11/2008 of 8 January 2008
implementing...

114. Regulation (EC) No 176/2008 of the European Parliament and of...

115. Commission Regulation (EC) No 207/2008 of 5 March 2008 adopting...

116. Commission Regulation (EC) No 212/2008 of 7 March 2008 amending...

117. Decision No 234/2008/EC of the European Parliament and of the...

118.  Decision No 235/2008/EC of the European Parliament and of the...

119. Commission Decision 2008/291/EC of 18 March 2008 amending Decision
2004/452/EC...

120. Regulation (EC) No 295/2008 of the European Parliament and of...

121.  Council Regulation (EC) No 362/2008 of 14 April 2008 implementing...

122. Commission Regulation (EC) No 364/2008 of 23 April 2008
implementing...

123.  Commission Regulation (EC) No 365/2008 of 23 April 2008 adopting...

124.  Commission Regulation (EC) No 377/2008 of 25 April 2008
implementing...

125.  Commission Regulation (EC) No 391/2008 of 30 April 2008 amending...

126. Regulation (EC) No 451/2008 of the European Parliament and of...

127.  Regulation (EC) No 452/2008 of the European Parliament and of...

128. Regulation (EC) No 453/2008 of the European Parliament and of...

129. Commission Regulation (EC) No 472/2008 of 29 May 2008
implementing...

130. Commission Decision 2008/595/EC of 25 June 2008 amending Decision
2004/452/EC...

131. Commission Regulation (EC) No 747/2008 of 30 July 2008 amending...

132. Regulation (EC) No 762/2008 of the European Parliament and of...

133.  Regulation (EC) No 763/2008 of the European Parliament and of...

134.  Commission Decision 2008/876/EC of 6 November 2008 amending
Decision 2004/452/EC...

135.  Commission Regulation (EC) No 960/2008 of 30 September 2008
implementing...

136. Commission Regulation (EC) No 1055/2008 of 27 October 2008
implementing...

137.  Commission Regulation (EC) No 1062/2008 of 28 October 2008
implementing...

138.  Regulation (EC) No 1099/2008 of the European Parliament and of...

139. Regulation (EC) No 1165/2008 of the European Parliament and of...

140. Commission Regulation (EC) No 1178/2008 of 28 November 2008
amending...

141. Decision No 1297/2008/EC of the European Parliament and of the...

142. Regulation (EC) No 1338/2008 of the European Parliament and of...

143. Commission Regulation (EC) No 19/2009 of 13 January 2009
implementing...

144. Commission Regulation (EC) No 20/2009 of 13 January 2009 adopting...

145. Commission Regulation (EC) No 97/2009 of 2 February 2009
implementing...

146. Regulation (EC) No 216/2009 of the European Parliament and of...



147.
148.
149.
150.
151.

152.
153.

154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.

162.
163.

164.
165.
166.
167.

168.
169.

170.
171.

172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.

181.

Document Generated: 2023-06-05
Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Regulation (EC) No 217/2009 of the European Parliament and of...
Regulation (EC) No 221/2009 of the European Parliament and of...
Regulation (EC) No 223/2009 of the European Parliament and of...
Commission Regulation (EC) No 250/2009 of 11 March 2009
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EC) No 251/2009 of 11 March 2009
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EC) No 329/2009 of 22 April 2009 amending...
Commission Decision 2009/411/EC of 25 May 2009 amending Decision
2004/452/EC...

Council Regulation (EC) No 479/2009 of 25 May 2009 on...

Regulation (EC) No 543/2009 of the European Parliament and of...
Commission Regulation (EC) No 646/2009 of 23 July 2009 implementing...
Commission Regulation (EC) No707/2009 of 5August 2009 amending
Regulation (EC)...

Council Regulation (EC) No 951/2009 of 9 October 2009 amending...
Regulation (EC) No 1006/2009 of the European Parliament and of...
Commission Regulation (EC) No 1022/2009 of 29 October 2009
amending...

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1023/2009 of 29 October 2009
implementing...

Regulation (EC) No 1185/2009 of the European Parliament and of...
Commission Regulation (EC) No 1200/2009 of 30 November 2009
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1201/2009 of 30 November 2009
implementing...

Council Regulation (EC) No 1217/2009 of 30 November 2009 setting...
Commission Regulation (EU) No 202/2010 of 10 March 2010 amending...
Commission Regulation (EU) No 216/2010 of 15 March 2010
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EU) No 220/2010 of 16 March 2010 adopting...
Commission Regulation (EU) No 275/2010 of 30 March 2010
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EU) No 317/2010 of 16 April 2010 adopting...
Commission Regulation (EU) No 351/2010 of 23 April 2010
implementing...

Commission Decision 2010/373/EU of 1 July 2010 amending Decision
2004/452/EC...

Commission Regulation (EU) No 481/2010 of 1 June 2010 implementing...
Commission Regulation (EU) No 519/2010 of 16 June 2010 adopting...
Council Regulation (EU) No 679/2010 of 26 July 2010 amending...
Commission Regulation (EU) No 821/2010 of 17 September 2010
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EU) No 822/2010 of 17 September 2010
amending...

Commission Regulation (EU) No 849/2010 of 27 September 2010
amending...

Commission Regulation (EU) No 1151/2010 of 8 December 2010
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EU) No 1157/2010 of 9 December 2010
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EU) No1227/2010 of 20December 2010
amending Regulation (EC)...



Document Generated: 2023-06-05

182.
183.

184.

185.

186.
187.

188.
189.

190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.

201.
202.

203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.

211.
212.

213.

214.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Commission Regulation (EU) No 31/2011 of 17 January 2011 amending...
Commission Regulation (EU) No 110/2011 of 8 February 2011
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EU) No 193/2011 of 28 February 2011
implementing...

Commission Decision 2011/231/EU of 11 April 2011 granting derogations
to...

Commission Regulation (EU) No 249/2011 of 14 March 2011 adopting...
Commission Regulation (EU) No 263/2011 of 17 March 2011
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EU) No 328/2011 of 5 April 2011 implementing...
Commission Regulation (EU) No 349/2011 of 11 April 2011
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EU) No 408/2011 of 27 April 2011
implementing...

Commission Decision 2011/511/EU of 17 August 2011 amending Decision
2004/452/EC...

Commission Regulation (EU) No 656/2011 of 7 July 2011 implementing...
Regulation (EU) No 691/2011 of the European Parliament and of...
Regulation (EU) No 692/2011 of the European Parliament and of...
Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No737/2011 of 26July 2011
amending Annex...

Commission Regulation (EU) No 937/2011 of 21 September 2011
implementing...

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 1051/2011 of 20 October
2011...

Regulation (EU) No 1337/2011 of the European Parliament and of...
Commission Decision 2012/20/EU of 6 January laying down the rules...
Commission Regulation (EU) No 62/2012 of 24 January 2012
implementing...

Regulation (EU) No 70/2012 of the European Parliament and of...
Commission Decision 2012/200/EU of 18 April 2012 amending Decision
2004/452/EC...

Commission Regulation (EU) No 461/2012 of 31 May 2012 amending...
Commission Decision 2012/504/EU of 17 September 2012 on Eurostat.
Commission Regulation (EU) No 555/2012 of 22 June 2012 amending...
Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 995/2012 of 26 October
2012...

Commission Regulation (EU) No 1046/2012 of 8 November 2012
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EU) No 1083/2012 of 19 November 2012
implementing...

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 81/2013 of 29 January
2013...

Commission Implementing Decision 2013/97/EU of 19 February 2013
granting derogations...

Regulation (EU) No 99/2013 of the European Parliament and of...
Commission Regulation (EU) No 112/2013 of 7 February 2013
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EU) No 141/2013 of 19 February 2013
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EU) No 147/2013 of 13 February 2013
amending...



Document Generated: 2023-06-05
Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

215.  Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 253/2013 of 15 January 2013...
216. Commission Regulation (EU) No 317/2013 of 8 April 2013 amending...
217. Commission Regulation (EU) No 318/2013 of 8 April 2013 adopting...

218. Commission Regulation (EU) No 557/2013 of 17 June 2013

implementing...

219. Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 592/2013 of 21 June
2013...

220. Commission Regulation (EU) No 859/2013 of 5 September 2013
implementing...

221. Commission Regulation (EU) N0912/2013 of 23September 2013
implementing Regulation (EC)...

222.  Regulation (EU) No 1260/2013 of the European Parliament and of...

223. Regulation (EU) No1318/2013 of the European Parliament and of the...

224. Commission Regulation (EU) No 1319/2013 of 9 December 2013
amending...

225. Regulation (EU) No 1383/2013 of the European Parliament and of...

226. Commission Regulation (EU) No 67/2014 of 27 January 2014
implementing...

227. Commission Regulation (EU) No 68/2014 of 27 January 2014 amending...

228. Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 205/2014 of 4 March
2014...

229. Commission Regulation (EU) No 220/2014 of 7 March 2014 amending...

230. Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No0228/2014 of 10March 2014
amending Regulation...

231. Commission Regulation (EU) No 431/2014 of 24 April 2014 amending...

232.  Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 439/2014 of 29 April
2014...

233. Commission Regulation (EU) No 446/2014 of 2 May 2014 amending...

234. Regulation (EU) No 538/2014 of the European Parliament and of...

235. Regulation (EU) No 545/2014 of the European Parliament and of...

236. Commission Regulation (EU) No 868/2014 of 8 August 2014 amending...

237. Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 887/2014 of 14 August
2014...

238. Commission Regulation (EU) No 1153/2014 of 29 October 2014
amending...

239. Commission Regulation (EU) No 1175/2014 of 30 October 2014
implementing...

240. Commission Regulation (EU) No 1196/2014 of 30 October 2014
implementing...

241. Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1198/2014 of 1 August 2014...

242.  Commission Regulation (EU) No 1209/2014 of 29 October 2014
amending...

243. Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 1264/2014 of 26
November 2014...

244. Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1397/2014 of 22 October
2014...

245. Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2015/220 of 3 February 2015
laying...

246. Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/245 of 16 February 2015 implementing
Regulation...

247. Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/359 of 4 March 2015 implementing
Regulation...



Document Generated: 2023-06-05
Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

248. Commission Implementing Decision (EU) 2015/365 of 4 March 2015
granting...

249.  Council Regulation (EU) 2015/373 of 5 March 2015 amending
Regulation...

250. Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/458 of 19 March 2015 amending
Regulation...

251.  Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2015/459 of 19 March 2015
specifying...

252.  Regulation (EU) 2015/759 of the European Parliament and of the...

253. Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2015/1042 of 30 June 2015
amending...

254. Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/1163 of 15 July 2015 implementing
Regulation...

255.  Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/1391 of 13 August 2015 amending
Regulation...

256. Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2015/1557 of 13 July 2015
amending...

257.  Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/2003 of 10 November 2015
implementing Regulation...

258. Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/2112 of 23 November 2015 amending

Annex...

259. Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2015/2174 of 24 November
2015 on...

260. Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/2256 of 4 December 2015 amending
Regulation...

261. Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2015/2323 of 11 December
2015 amending...

262. Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/2381 of 17 December 2015
implementing Regulation...

263. Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/8 of 5 January 2016

specifying...

264. Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/114 of 28 January 2016 implementing
Regulation...

265. Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/172 of 24 November 2015
supplementing...

266. Regulation (EU) 2016/1013 of the European Parliament and of the...

267. Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1851 of 14 June 2016
adopting...

268. Regulation (EU) 2016/1952 of the European Parliament and of the...

269. Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/2015 of 17 November 2016
implementing Regulation...

270. Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/2066 of 21 November 2016 amending
the...

271.  Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/2129 of 5 December
2016 amending...

272. Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/2236 of 12 December
2016 specifying...

273.  Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/269 of 16 February 2017 amending
Regulation...

274. Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/310 of 22 February 2017 implementing
Regulation...

275. Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/543 of 22 March 2017
laying...



276.
2717.

278.

279.
280.

281.

282.

283.

284.

285.
286.

287.
288.
289.
290.
291.

292.
293.

_‘
COXTIANDR LD =

DN DN = = = = = = e e
S e R

Document Generated: 2023-06-05
Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/712 of 20 April 2017 establishing the...
Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/881 of 23 May 2017
implementing...

Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/1515 of 31 August 2017 implementing
Regulation...

Regulation (EU) 2017/1951 of the European Parliament and of the...
Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/2010 of 9 November 2017 amending
Regulation...

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/2169 of 21 November
2017 concerning...

Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/2278 of 4 September 2017
amending...

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/2280 of 11 December
2017 amending...

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/2384 of 19 December
2017 specifying...

Regulation (EU) No 2017/2391 of the European Parliament and of...
Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/174 of 2 February 2018 implementing
Regulation...

Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/255 of 19 February 2018 implementing
Regulation...

Commission Implementing Decision (EU) 2018/257 of 19 February 2018
granting...

Regulation (EU) 2018/643 of the European Parliament and of the...
Regulation (EU) 2018/974 of the European Parliament and of the...
Commission Delegated Decision (EU) 2018/1007 of 25 April 2018
supplementing...

Regulation (EU) 2018/1091 of the European Parliament and of the...
Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2018/1794 of 20 November
2018 amending...

SCHEDULE 2 — Points in Annex XXI to the EEA agreement to be omitted

Point 1 (Regulation (EC) No 295/2008 of the European Parliament...
Point 1d (Commission Regulation (EC) 1618/1999).

Point 1e (Commission Regulation (EC) 1225/1999).

Point 1f (Commission Regulation (EC) 1227/1999).

Point 1g (Commission Regulation (EC) 1228/1999).

Point 1k (Commission Regulation (EC) No 250/2009).

Point 11 (Commission Regulation (EC) No 251/2009).

Point Im (Commission Regulation (EU) No 275/2010).

Point 2 (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1165/98).

Point 2a (Commission Regulation (EC) No 586/2001).

Point 2¢ (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1503/2006).

Point 4c (Regulation (EC) No 48/2004).

Point 4ca (Commission Regulation (EC) No 772/2005).

Point 7a (Council Decision (EC) No 93/704/EC).

Point 7c (Regulation (EU) No 692/2011 of the European Parliament...
Point 7ca (Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 1051/2011).
Point 7e. (Commission Regulation (EC) No 2163/2001).

Point 7f (Regulation (EU) No 70/2012 of the European Parliament...
Point 7fa (Commission Regulation (EC) No 642/2004).

Point 7fb (Commission Regulation (EC) No 833/2007).

Point 7g (Commission Regulation (EC) No 6/2003).



Document Generated: 2023-06-05
Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

22. Point 7k (Commission Regulation (EC) No 332/2007).

23.  Point 17 (Commission Regulation (EC) No 223/2009).

24.  Point 17b (Commission Regulation (EU) No 557/2013).

25. Point 17ba (Decision No 235/2008/EC).

26. Point 18 (Regulation (EC) No 862/2007 of the European Parliament...
27. Point 18a (Council Regulation (EC) No 577/98).

28. Point 18aa (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1575/2000).

29. Point 18ab (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1897/2000).

30. Point 18ac (Commission Regulation (EC) No 2104/2002).

31. Point 18af (Commission Regulation (EC) No 29/2004).

32. Point 18ag (Commission Regulation (EC) No 384/2005).

33. Point 18aj (Commission Regulation (EC) No 341/2006).

34. Point 18al (Commission Regulation (EC) No 207/2008).

35. Point 18am (Commission Regulation (EC) No 365/2008).

36. Point 18an (Commission Regulation (EC) No 377/2008).

37. Point 18a0 (Commission Regulation (EC) No 20/2009).

38. Point 18ap (Commission Regulation (EU) No 220/2010).

39. Point 18aq (Commission Regulation (EU) No 351/2010).

40. Point 18ar (Commission Regulation (EU) No 317/2010).

41. Point 18as (Commission Regulation (EU) No 216/2010).

42. Point 18at (Commission Regulation (EU) No 318/2013).

43. Point 18au (Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2015/459).
44. Point 18av (Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/8).

45. Point 18aw (Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/2236).
46. Point 18ax (Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1851).

47. Point 18ay (Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/2384).
48. Point 18b (Council Regulation (EC) No 2744/95).

49. Point 18d (Commission Regulation (EC) No 530/1999).

50. Point 18db (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1916/2000).

51. Point 18e (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1726/1999).

52.  Point 18f (Commission Regulation (EC) No 698/2006).

53. Point 18g (Regulation (EC) No 450/2003 of the European Parliament...
54. Point 18h (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1216/2003).

55. Point 18i (Regulation (EC) No 1177/2003 of the European Parliament...
56. Point 18ia (Commission Regulation (EU) No 481/2010).

57. Point 18ib (Commission Regulation (EU) No 1157/2010).

58. Point 18ic (Commission Regulation (EU) No 62/2012).

59. Point 18id (Commission Regulation (EU) No 112/2013).

60. Point 18ie (Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/245).

61. Point 18if (Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/114).

62. Point 18ig (Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/174).

63. Point 18ih (Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/310).

64. Point 18j (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1980/2003).

65. Point 18k (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1981/2003).

66. Point 18] (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1982/2003).

67. Point 18m (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1983/2003).

68. Point 18n (Commission Regulation (EC) No 16/2004).

69. Point 180 (Commission Regulation (EC) No 28/2004).

70. Point 18p (Commission Regulation (EC) No 13/2005).

71.  Point 18q (Regulation (EC) No 1552/2005 of the European Parliament...
72.  Point 18r (Commission Regulation (EC) No 198/2006).

73.  Point 18s (Commission Regulation (EC) No 315/20006).

74. Point 18t (Commission Regulation (EC) No 215/2007).



Document Generated: 2023-06-05
Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

75. Point 18u (Regulation (EC) No 458/2007 of the European Parliament...
76. Point 18ua (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1322/2007).
77. Point 18ub (Commission Regulation (EC) No 10/2008).
78.  Point 18uc (Commission Regulation (EU) No 110/2011).
79. Point 18ud (Commission Regulation (EU) No 263/2011).
80. Point 18v (Regulation (EC) No 452/2008 of the European Parliament...
81. Point 18va (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1062/2008).
82. Point 18vb (Commission Regulation (EC) No 19/2009).
83. Point 18w (Regulation (EC) No 453/2008 of the European Parliament...
84. Point 18wa (Commission Regulation (EU) No 1175/2014).
85. Point 18wb (Commission Regulation (EU) No 912/2013).
86. Point 18x (Commission Regulation (EC) No 362/2008).
87. Point 18xa (Commission Regulation (EC) No 646/2009).
88.  Point 18xb (Commission Regulation (EU) No 67/2014).
89. Point 18y (Regulation (EC) No 763/2008 of the European Parliament...
90. Point 18ya (Commission Regulation (EU) No 519/2010).
91. Point 18yb (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1201/2009).
92. Point 18yc (Commission Regulation (EU) No 1151/2010).
93. Point 18yd (Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/543).
94. Point 18ye (Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/712).
95. Point 18z (Regulation (EC) No 1338/2008 of the European Parliament...
96. Point 18z1 (Commission Regulation (EU) No 328/2011).
97. Point 1822 (Commission Regulation (EU) No 349/2011).
98. Point 1823 (Regulation (EU) No 1260/2013 of the European Parliament...
99. Point 18z4 (Commission Regulation (EU) No 141/2013).
100. Point 18z5 (Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 205/2014).
101. Point 18z6 (Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/359).
102. Point 18z7 (Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/255).
103. Point 19dc (Regulation (EC) No 1221/2002 of the European Parliament...
104. Point 190 (Regulation (EC) No 501/2004 of the European Parliament...
105. Point 19p (Commission Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 1287/2003).
106. Point 19q (Council Regulation (EC) No 1222/2004).
107. Point 191 (Commission Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 116/2005).
108. Point 19s (Regulation (EC) No 184/2005 of the European Parliament...
109. Point 19sa (Commission Regulation (EC) No 601/2006).
110. Point 19sb (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1055/2008).
111.  Point 19t (Regulation (EC) No 1161/2005 of the European Parliament...
112.  Point 19u (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1722/2005).
113.  Point 19x (Regulation (EC) No 716/2007 of the European Parliament...
114. Point 19xa (Commission Regulation (EC) No 364/2008).
115. Point 19y (Regulation (EC) No 1445/2007 of the European Parliament...
116. Point 19ya (Commission Regulation (EU) No 193/2011).
117.  Point 20 (Commission Regulation (EEC) No 3037/90).
118.  Point 20a (Commission Regulation (EEC) No 696/93).
119. Point 20b (Regulation (EC) No 451/2008 of the European Parliament...
120. Point 20c (Regulation (EC) No 1893/2006 of the European Parliament...
121. Point 20d (Commission Regulation (EC) No 472/2008).
122.  Point 23a (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1200/2009).
123.  Point 24 (Regulation (EC) No 543/2009 of the European Parliament...
124.  Point 24c (Regulation (EC) No 138/2004 of the European Parliament...
125.  Point 24d (Regulation (EC) No 1185/2009 of the European Parliament...
126. Point 24da (Commission Regulation (EU) No 408/2011).
127.  Point 24db (Commission Regulation (EU) No 656/2011).



Document Generated: 2023-06-05

128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Point 25 (Regulation (EC) No 1921/2006 of the European Parliament...
Point 25b (Regulation (EC) No 217/2009 of the European Parliament...
Point 25¢ (Regulation (EC) No 216/2009 of the European Parliament...
Point 25d (Regulation (EC) No 762/2008 of the European Parliament...
Point 26a (Regulation (EC) No 1099/2008 of the European Parliament...
Point 27 (Regulation (EC) No 2150/2002 of the European Parliament...
Point 27a (Commission Regulation (EC) No 782/2005).

Point 27b (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1445/2005).

Point 27¢ (Regulation (EU) No 691/2011 of the European Parliament...
Point 27ca (Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2015/2174).
Point 27¢b (Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/172).

Point 28 (Regulation (EC) No 808/2004 of the European Parliament...
Point 28a (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1099/2005).

Point 28b (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1031/2006).

Point 28c (Commission Regulation (EC) No 847/2007).

Point 28d (Commission Regulation (EC) No 960/2008).

Point 28e (Commission Regulation (EC) No 1023/2009).

Point 28f (Commission Regulation (EU) No 821/2010).

Point 28g (Commission Regulation (EU) No 937/2011).

Point 28h (Commission Regulation (EU) No 1083/2012).

Point 281 (Commission Regulation (EU) No 859/2013).

Point 28j (Commission Regulation (EU) No 1196/2014).

Point 28k (Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/2003).

Point 281 (Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/2015).

Point 28m (Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/1515).

Point 29 (Decision No 1608/2003/EC of the European Parliament and...
Point 30 (Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 995/2012).

Explanatory Note



